

For Immediate Release

Wednesday, December 17, 2020

Contacts:

Daniel Eick, Acting Public Information Officer, 772-233-0713 Howard W. Brown, Jr., AICP, ICMA-CM, 772-285-8732

Indiantown Mayor Hernàndez Takes the Oath as Board Member of the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities

Indiantown, FL – On Wednesday, December 16, 2020, Village of Indiantown Mayor Janet Hernàndez was sworn in as one of the 14-member board of the Treasure Coast Regional League of Cities (TCRLC).

The TCRLC promotes communication and good governance throughout the Treasure Coast by supporting municipalities and leaders, fostering cooperative action in meeting common needs, providing assistance to individual municipalities, and representing the greater Treasure Coast area to the Florida League of Cities, state legislature, state agencies, and the Office of the Governor and cabinet.

Mayor Hernandez also serves on the Florida League of Cities' Municipal Administration Committee.

##

Indiantown is a rural community in Florida's Treasure Coast. First established in the early 1900s, then incorporated on December 31, 2017, Florida's youngest municipality hosts a diverse population of roughly 6,000 residents. While it may be small, its resident engagement is exemplary and its potential for community building and new business opportunity is large. The Village mission seeks to enable economic prosperity and business while building pride and cohesion through hands-on self-governance. www.indiantownfl.gov

###